
Accreditation Advisory Committee Roster 
2024 

 

REPRESENTATION NAME TITLE SCHOOL/COMPANY ROTATION EMAIL PHONE 
Accreditation Joey Vanek Accreditation Manager ODCTE Permanent joey.vanek@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5575 

Andra Beyer Accreditation Coordinator ODCTE Permanent andra.beyer@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5151 
Sandra McKnight Financial Aid Specialist ODCTE Permanent sandra.mcknight@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5519 
Alan Nahs Civil Rights Coordinator ODCTE Permanent alan.nahs@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5578 
Katha Cinnamon Administrative Assistant ODCTE Permanent katha.cinnamon@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5518 

Administration Julie McCormick Superintendent Gordon Cooper TC 2026 juliem@gctech.edu  405.273.7493 
Ext. 2201 

Travis Graham Superintendent Pontotoc TC 2026 tgraham@pontotoctech.edu 580.310.2200 
Kelly Grego Assistant Superintendent Kiamichi TC 2026 kgrego@ktc.edu   

Business & Industry/ 
Economic 
Development 

Randy Rupp Customer Care Director Ditch Witch 2025 randy.rupp@ditchwitch.com  580.370.1097 
Rebecca Eastham Executive Director, Workforce 

and Economic Development  
Meridian TC 2026 rebeccae@meridiantech.edu  405.377.3333 

ext. 0309 
Sarah Weeks Director of Workforce & 

Economic Development 
Gordon Cooper TC 2026 sarahw@gctech.edu  405.273.7493 

ext. 2213 
Content Areas Willie Overturf  Practical Nursing Instructor 

(Health) 
Kiamichi TC 2026 woverturf@ktc.edu  

Gary Shenold Program Specialist (T&I) ODCTE 2026 gary.shenold@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5176  
Garret Hall Instructor (T&I) Tulsa Tech 2026 garrett.hall@tulsatech.edu   
John Day Director of Trade & Industry 

(Programs) 
Mid-Del TC 2026 jday@mid-del.net  405.739.1707 

Tonja Norwood STEM State Division Manager -
STEM 

ODCTE 2026 tonja.norwood@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5187 

Holly Hanan FCS State Program Manager ODCTE 2025 holly.hanan@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5465 
Federal Programs Letha Bauter Federal Programs 

Manager/State ABE Director 
ODCTE Ongoing letha.bauter@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5569 

Steve Robison Federal Grants Compliance 
Manager 

ODCTE Ongoing steve.robison@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5523 

Financial Aid Donna Barton Financial Aid Coordinator Gordon Cooper TC 2026 donnab@gctech.edu 
 

405.273.7493 
ext. 2212 

Kalin Henneke Financial Aid Officer Autry TC 2026 khenneke@autrytech.edu 
 

580.242.2750 
ext. 109 
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Tina Harjo Financial Aid Officer/Counselor Wes Watkins TC 2026 tharjo@wwtech.edu 405.452.1222 
Information 
Management/Informa
tion Technology 

Dennis Griffith  Information Management 
Division – Manager 

ODCTE 2026 dennis.griffith@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.6882 

Erik Hedges Enterprise Systems 
Administrator 

Moore Norman TC 2026 erik.hedges@mntc.edu  405.801.5173 

Online Instruction Margi Cooper Digital Delivery Coordinator ODCTE 2026 margi.cooper@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5538 
Alex Schmidt Instructional Services 

Coordinator 
Northeast TC 2026 alex.schmidt@netech.edu  918.803.6762 

Angela Brownfield Business and Information 
Technology Instructor 

Central TC 2026 angela.brownfield@centraltech.edu  918.352.2551 

Senior Leadership Brent Haken State Director ODCTE Ongoing brent.haken@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5430 
Justin Lockwood Chief of Staff/SAA 

Representative 
ODCTE Ongoing justin.lockwood@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5410 

Jessica Ventris Director of Academic Affairs ODCTE Ongoing jessica.ventris@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5156 
Cori Gray Director of Student Success ODCTE Ongoing cori.gray@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5198 

Student Maria Arshad State President HOSA 2025 mairaarshad2024@gmail.com  405.743.6843 
Campbell  Crum Secondary State President  Skills USA 2025 111689@claremore.k12.ok.us  405.743.5143 

Support Services Jill Lazenby Marketing and 
Communications Director 

Southwest TC 2026 jlazenby@swtech.edu  580.480.4735 

Julie Childers Academic Coordinator ODCTE 2026 julie.childers@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5110 
Shelly Mounce Executive Assistant to the 

Superintendents 
Northeast 2026 shelly.mounce@netech.edu 918.825.7040 

ext 4 
Ashley Rink Executive Assistant to the 

State Director 
ODCTE Ongoing ashley.rink@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5445 

Romel Muex-Pullen Senior Director, Organizational 
Development 

Metro TC 2026 romel.muex@metrotech.edu  405.595.4483 

Katlyn Hudgins Career Development 
Coordinator for Special 
Population 

ODCTE Ongoing katlyn.hudgins@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5596 

Carrie Miller  Leadership & Professional 
Development Coordinator 

ODCTE Ongoing carrie.miller@careertech.ok.gov  405.743.5155 

Testing Kerry Eades Assessment Specialist ODCTE Ongoing kerry.eades@careertech.ok.gov 405.743.5411 
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